

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 15992/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in WA No.4417/2004  
and dated 09/07/2009 in RP No. 117/2009 in WA No.4417/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.V.SHESHAGIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/11/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr.    Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
   Ms.    Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.  
   Ms.    Hetu Arora, Adv.  
   Ms.    Amrita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue        notice        on        the        application        for  
condonation    of        delay    as        also    on        the        Special    Leave  
Petition.

In the meantime, status quo as of today shall  
be maintained.

(A.D. Sharma)      (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master      Court Master