

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.30140-30141/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in W.A.
No.4417/2004 and order dated 9.7.2009 in RP No. 117/2009 in WA
No. 4417/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.V.SHESHAGIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 23/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThere is a letter circulated by the counsel
for the respondent No.2 praying for adjournment to
file counter affidavit.

Adjourned for four weeks.

[Neetu Khajuria]
Sr.PA[R.K. Sharma]
Court Master