

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30140-30141/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in WA NO.4417 of2004 and order dated 9.7.2009 in RP No. 117/2009 in WA No. 4417/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.V.SHESHAGIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
[for final disposal]

Date: 15/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. B.S. Prasad, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 prays for adjournment which is not objected to by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List this matter after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master